MIDWEST CARDIOLOGY ASSOCIATES 5701 W. 119TH STREET, SUITE 430 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66209

WARRINGT F WD	ANCHITTAL GILDYO	=		
PACSIMILE IR	ANSMITTAL SHEET			
TO:	FROM:			
Loren Hueter	DORIANN C. SHULER			
COMPANY:	DATE			
NUCLEAR REGULATORY	01-09-08			
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:			
630-515-1078				
phone number: 630-829-9829	SUNDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: 913-253-3046 Phone			
RE:	SENDER FAX REFERENCE NUMBER:			
	913-663-2980 - FAX			
xurgent xfor review	omment	LE		
NOTILS/COMMENTS:		_		

Thanks, Doriann

dshuler@midwestcardiology.com

NOTICE: - PROHIBITION ON REDISCLOSURE

This transmission (and any information attached to it) may be confidential and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this transmission in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding printing or copying of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately

MIDWEST CARDIOLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.A.

5701 WEST 119th STREET SUITE 430 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66209 (913) 253-3000 FAX; (913) 253-3030 10550 QUIVIRA ROAD SUITE 510 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66215 (913) 894-9015 FAX: (913) 541-9516 19550 E. 39th STREET SUITE 210 INDEPENDENCE, MO 64057 (816) 478-9071 FAX: (816) 478-9144

DANIEL L. SCHARF, MD, FACP, FACC BERNARD LEVI, MD, FAC, FACC STEPHEN A. BLOOM, MD, FACP, FAHA, FASNC, FACC LLOYD D. STAHL, MD, FACP, FACC ALAN M. SCHNEIDER, MD, FACC UJJAVAL M. PATEL, MD, FACC KARL D. PFUETZF, MD PAUL NAGER, DO, FACC, FACP PETER H. PARK, M.D., FACC ELIZABETH V. DANG, M.D.

January 9, 2008

Loren Hueter Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, Illinois 60522-4352

RE: Control No. 316579: An error (requiring issuance of a corrected copy) has been identified in License Condition 11. of recently issued new License Number 24-32674-01, dated October 10, 2007, to Midwest Cardiology Associates, P.C.

Dear Mr. Hueter:

In the telephone conversation with you, I related that the error involved designation of an Alternate Radiation Safety Officer, which is contrary to current NRC regulation, as specified in 10 CFR 35.24 (b) which specifies that a single individual (the designated Radiation Safety Officer) is to be responsible for implementing the licensee's radiation protection program.

License to request (please reference the request as additional information to Control No. 316579) that the position of Alternate Radiation Safety Officer be deleted from the subject license, by deletion of License Condition 11.B from License No. 24-32674-01. Please address response to "U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III; Materials Licensing Branch; 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210; Lisle, IL 60532-4352" and send it to my attention, by facsimile at 630-515-1078. No follow-up hard copy is needed. The license reviewer will then issue a corrected copy of the license, with the requested change, in order to meet the regulatory criteria as specified in 10 CPR 35.24(b). If you have questions, please call me at 913-253-3046 and Also please call right after you have sent response.

Thankwou.

Stephen Bloom, M.D., FACP, FAHA, FASNC, FACC







	CONVERSATION RE	CORD	TWE 1-	DATE 09-2008	
O vi s it	O CONFERENCE	X TELEPHO	ONE		
,	•	COOMING			
NAME OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED Stephen Bloom, M.D. Radiation Safety Office	Mich cer 195	nization (office, bei west Cardiology 50 E. 39 th St., S spendence, MO	Associates, ulte 210	TELEPHOI P.C. 913-2 FAX 913-6	53-3046
SUBJECT Control No. 316579: A Condition 11. of recentl Cardiology Associates,	y issued new License				
SUMMARY In the telephone conver Radiation Safety Office specifies that a single ir implementing the licens	r, which is contrary to ndividual (the designa	current NRC related Radiation S	egulation, as	specified in 10	CFR 35.24 (b) which
Action Required Licensee to request (ple position of Alternate Ra Condition 11, B, from Li Commission, Region III and send it to my attent reviewer will then issue regulatory criteria as sp Also please call right aft	diation Safety Officer icense No. 24-32674; Materials Licensing ion, by facsimile at 6 a corrected copy of ecified in 10 CFR 35.	be deteted from 01. Please add Branch; 2443 V 30-515-1078. No the license, with 24(b). If you he	n the subject dress respor Varrenville R No followup h n the request ave question:	license, by del nse to "U.S. Nu oad, Suite 210; ard copy is nee ed change, in c	letion of License clear Regulatory Lisle, IL 60532-4352" eded. The license order to meet the
NAME OF PERSON DOCUMENTING (CONVERSATION SI	GNATURE	PATE		
Loren J. Hueter	Lown J. Hu		1-09-2008		

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this conversation record will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's document system (ADAMS). The NRC's document system is accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-m/edams.html (the Public Electronic Reading Room).

TITLE

SIGNATURE

DATE



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION IN 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 1 Isla, Illinois 88532-4352

TELEFAX TRANSMITTAL

DATE:	1-9-08	NUMBER OF PAGES: (including this page)	2
SEND TO:	Stephen	J Bloom, M.D.	
		& Cardiology	
FAX NUM	BER: 913 • 6	63-2980 WERIFY BY CAL	LING SENDER
FROM: (SENDER)	Low	Hiseter	
TELEPHO	NE NUMBER:	630 -829-9829 FAX NUMBER: 6	30-515-1078
		omplete fax transmittal, please contac ephone number provided above.	t the sender as
MESSAGE	:		,

NOTICE

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the original to the above address, by U.S. Mail. Thank you.